

# Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT OPTICAL MEDIA BOARD

No. 35 Scout Limbaga Street, Barangay Laging Handa, 1103 Quezon City Tel. No.: 374-1393 • Fax No.: 374-0237 Website: www.omb.gov.ph • Email Address: rld@omb.gov.ph



## LICENSE TO OPERATE OPTICAL MEDIA BUSINESS

## **IMPORTER**

storage devices

### NEWTECH ASIA PACIFIC CORP

407, , PRESTIGE TOWER F. ORTIGAS JR. ROAD ORTIGAS CENTER, SAN ANTONIO, CITY OF PASIG, METRO MANILA, 1605

#### Registered by

## NEWTECH ASIA PACIFIC CORP - SHEILLA E. JOHNSON / NEWTECH ASIA PACIFIC CORPORATION

407, PRESTIGE TOWER F. ORTIGAS JR. ROAD ORTIGAS CENTER, 407, CITY OF PASIG, METRO MANILA, 1605

is licensed by the Optical Media Board under Republic Act No. 9239 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations to engage in the optical media business. This license may not be used to engage in any act prohibited by law.

This Optical Media Board Commercial License No. **ISD 22-09254** shall be valid until **April 16, 2023** unless sooner revoked.

Issued this **September 14, 2022** in Quezon City.

THIS LICENSE MUST BE DISPLAYED CONSPICUOUSLY AT ALL TIMES IN THE BUSINESS ADDRESS ABOVE STATED. THIS MUST BE RENEWED ON OR BEFORE ITS EXPIRATION DATE TO AVOID PENALTY. THIS IS NON-TRANSFERABLE

JEREMY S. MARQUEZ
Chair and Chief Executive Officer



## Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

#### OPTICAL MEDIA BOARD

No. 35 Scout Limbaga Street, Barangay Laging Handa, 1103 Quezon City Tel. No.: 374-1393 • Fax No.: 374-0237 Website: www.omb.gov.ph • Email Address: rld@omb.gov.ph



## LICENSE TO OPERATE OPTICAL MEDIA BUSINESS

## DISTRIBUTOR

storage devices

### NEWTECH ASIA PACIFIC CORP

407, PRESTIGE TOWER F. ORTIGAS JR. ROAD ORTIGAS CENTER, SAN ANTONIO, CITY OF PASIG, METRO MANILA, 1605

Registered by

## NEWTECH ASIA PACIFIC CORP - SHEILLA E. JOHNSON / NEWTECH ASIA PACIFIC CORPORATION

407, PRESTIGE TOWER F. ORTIGAS JR. ROAD ORTIGAS CENTER, 407, CITY OF PASIG, METRO MANILA, 1605

is licensed by the Optical Media Board under Republic Act No. 9239 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations to engage in the optical media business. This license may not be used to engage in any act prohibited by law.

This Optical Media Board Commercial License No. **DSD 22-09255** shall be valid until **April 16, 2023** unless sooner revoked.

Issued this September 15, 2022 in Quezon City.

THIS LICENSE MUST BE DISPLAYED CONSPICUOUSLY AT ALL TIMES IN THE BUSINESS ADDRESS ABOVE STATED. THIS MUST BE RENEWED ON OR BEFORE ITS EXPIRATION DATE TO AVOID PENALTY. THIS IS NON-TRANSFERABLE

JEREMY S. MARQUEZ
Chair and Chief Executive Officer